
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00210

10/16/2
019

AGUILAR YARDLEY, 
MARCOS A Person 1

AGUILAR YARDLEY, 
MARCOS A and 
MOORHEAD, MICHAELA 
TARYN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00209

10/16/2
019

BURKE, MIKA 
TREANN Person 2

HOEMANN, BRETT 
STEVEN and BURKE, MIKA
TREANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00208

10/16/2
019

CONRAD, SHALEE 
CHEYENE Person 2

MARTIN, JORDAN JAMES 
and CONRAD, SHALEE 
CHEYENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00526

10/16/2
019

DELANEY, SHAWNDA 
RENAE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DELANEY, SHAWNDA 
RENAE

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00525

10/16/2
019

DERSHEM, LERISHA 
ANN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DERSHEM, LERISHA ANN

DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00529

10/16/2
019

EDWARDSON, DILLON
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
EDWARDSON, DILLON 
JAMES

CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY 
DUI (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01241

10/16/2
019

GRIMES, TALON 
W. Plaintiff

TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. 
SMITH, MARTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00209

10/16/2
019

HOEMANN, BRETT 
STEVEN Person 1

HOEMANN, BRETT 
STEVEN and BURKE, MIKA
TREANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2019-
00524

10/16/2
019

MADRID, JAMIE 
NICOLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MADRID, JAMIE NICOLE

DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01241

10/16/2
019

MARSH-SMITH, 
PAIGE Defendant

TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. 
SMITH, MARTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00208

10/16/2
019

MARTIN, JORDAN 
JAMES Person 1

MARTIN, JORDAN JAMES 
and CONRAD, SHALEE 
CHEYENE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2019-
00210

10/16/2
019

MOORHEAD, 
MICHAELA 
TARYN Person 2

AGUILAR YARDLEY, 
MARCOS A and 
MOORHEAD, MICHAELA 
TARYN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITAL 
COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00108

10/16/2
019

MOULTON, 
MICHAEL Defendant

PODSCHUN, DONNA KAY 
vs. MOULTON, MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01242

10/16/2
019

NORTH, KATINA 
MARIE Defendant

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
NORTH, KATINA MARIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PO-2019-
00108

10/16/2
019

PODSCHUN, DONNA 
KAY Plaintiff

PODSCHUN, DONNA KAY 
vs. MOULTON, MICHAEL

PROTECTIVE ORDER

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1900108
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1900108
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1900108
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPO++1900108
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900210
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900210
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900208
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900208
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901241
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901241
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900524
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900524
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900209
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900209
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901241
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1901241
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1900529
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCF++1900529
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900525
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900525
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900526
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++1900526
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900208
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900208
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900209
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900209
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900210
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NML++1900210
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2019-
00528

10/16/2
019

PRUETT, JACOB 
DANIEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. PRUETT, JACOB 
DANIEL

FALSELY PERSONATE 
ANOTHER TO CREATE 
LIABILITY AFC 2+ (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01241

10/16/2
019

SMITH, 
MARTIN Defendant

TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. 
SMITH, MARTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01241

10/16/2
019

TILLEY, STORMY 
L. Plaintiff

TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. 
SMITH, MARTIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2019-
01242

10/16/2
019

WIN-CO 
FINANCE Plaintiff

WIN-CO FINANCE vs. 
NORTH, KATINA MARIE

INDEBTEDNESS

Court Case Number Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay (Ponca City) CCA-2019-00010 10/16/2019 CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff
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