Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00210	10/16/2 019	AGUILAR YARDLEY, MARCOS A <mark>Person 1</mark>	AGUILAR YARDLEY, MARCOS A and MOORHEAD, MICHAELA TARYN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00209	10/16/2 019	BURKE, MIKA TREANN <mark>Person 2</mark>	HOEMANN, BRETT STEVEN and BURKE, MIKA TREANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00208	10/16/2 019	CONRAD, SHALEE CHEYENE <mark>Person 2</mark>	MARTIN, JORDAN JAMES and CONRAD, SHALEE CHEYENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2019- 00526	10/16/2 019	DELANEY, SHAWNDA RENAE <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DELANEY, SHAWNDA RENAE	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2019- 00525	10/16/2 019	DERSHEM, LERISHA ANN <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. DERSHEM, LERISHA ANN	DUI AGGRAVATED (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00529	10/16/2 019	EDWARDSON, DILLON JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. EDWARDSON, DILLON JAMES	CHILD ENDANGERMENT BY DUI (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01241	10/16/2 019	GRIMES, TALON W. Plaintiff	TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. SMITH, MARTIN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00209	10/16/2 019	HOEMANN, BRETT STEVEN Person 1	HOEMANN, BRETT STEVEN and BURKE, MIKA TREANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2019- 00524	10/16/2 019	MADRID, JAMIE NICOLE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MADRID, JAMIE NICOLE	DUI OF DRUGS (PCPD) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01241	10/16/2 019	MARSH-SMITH, PAIGE Defendant	TILLEY, STORMY L. vs. SMITH, MARTIN	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00208	10/16/2 019	MARTIN, JORDAN JAMES Person 1	MARTIN, JORDAN JAMES and CONRAD, SHALEE CHEYENE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2019- 00210	10/16/2 019	MOORHEAD, MICHAELA TARYN Person 2	AGUILAR YARDLEY, MARCOS A and MOORHEAD, MICHAELA TARYN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2019- 00108	10/16/2 019	MOULTON, MICHAEL Defendant	PODSCHUN, DONNA KAY vs. MOULTON, MICHAEL	PROTECTIVE ORDER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2019- 01242	10/16/2 019	NORTH, KATINA MARIE <mark>Defendant</mark>	WIN-CO FINANCE vs. NORTH, KATINA MARIE	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PO-2019- 00108	10/16/2 019	PODSCHUN, DONNA KAY <mark>Plaintiff</mark>	PODSCHUN, DONNA KAY vs. MOULTON, MICHAEL	PROTECTIVE ORDER

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CF-2019- 00528	10/16/2 019	PRUETT, JACOB DANIEL <mark>Defendant</mark>	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. pruett, jacob daniel	FALSELY PERSONATE ANOTHER TO CREATE LIABILITY AFC 2+ (FEL)
Kay	SC-2019-	10/16/2	SMITH,	TILLEY, STORMY L. vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	01241	019	MARTIN Defendant	SMITH, MARTIN	
Kay	SC-2019-	10/16/2	TILLEY, STORMY	TILLEY, STORMY L. vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	01241	019	L. Plaintiff	SMITH, MARTIN	
Kay	SC-2019-	10/16/2	WIN-CO	WIN-CO FINANCE vs.	INDEBTEDNESS
(Newkirk)	01242	019	FINANCE Plaintiff	NORTH, KATINA MARIE	

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Ponca City)	CCA-2019-00010	10/16/2019	CREDIT CARD ADJUSTMENT Plaintiff		